

January 6, 2024

To, Listing / Compliance Department BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Mumbai 400 001.

Scrip Code: 543210 / 890180

To, Listing / Compliance Department National Stock Exchange of India Limited "Exchange Plaza", Plot No C/1, G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai 400 051. Symbol: AARTISURF / AARTIPP

Dear Sir / Madam,

<u>Subject: Newspaper Publication in terms of Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015</u>

Further to our intimation dated January 4, 2024 informing about the publication of the "Final Call Notice", please find enclosed herewith publication of the "Corrigendum Final Call Notice" in the following Newspapers:

- 1) Financial Express (English)
- 2) Jansatta (Hindi)

Kindly take the same on your record.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully, For **Aarti Surfactants Limited**

Priyanka Chaurasia Company Secretary ICSI M. NO. A44258

Mumbai - 400 080. T: 022-67976666. | E: info@aarti-surfactants.com

Published in Financial Express (English) on Saturday, January 6, 2024

SATURDAY, JANUARY 6, 2024

20 BACK PAGE

WWW.FINANCIALEXPRESS.COM

FINANCIAL EXPRESS



AARTI SURFACTANTS LIMITED

CIN: L24100MP2018PLC067037

Registered Office: Plot no 57, 58, 60 to 64, 62A, S-3/1, Sector-3, Sagore Village, Pithampur Industrial Area, Dhar, Madhya Pradesh, 454775; Tel No: +91 22 6797 6666; Corp. Off.: Unit No. 202, Plot 71, Udyog Kshetra, 2nd Flood Mulund Goregaon Link Road, Mulund (West), Mumbai - 400080, Maharashtra

Email: investors@aarti-surfactants.com | Website: www.aarti-surfactants.com

CORRIGENDUM: FINAL CALL NOTICE

This corrigendum ("Corrigendum") should be read in conjunction with the advertisement dated January 3, 2024 published on January 4, 2024 in relation to Final Call Notice of Aarti Surfactants Limited.

The Shareholders may note the following correction to Point No.7 of the advertisement published on January 4, 2024 due to inadvertent typographical error:

Trading in the ₹ 222 /- each per partly paid-up equity shares of the Company (ISIN: IN909EO01012) on the Stock Exchanges will be ceased with effect from Tuesday, January 9, 2024 on account of first and final call should be read as follows:

Trading in the ₹ 222 /- each per partly paid-up equity shares of the Company (ISIN: IN909EO01012) on the Stock Exchanges shall be suspended w.e.f. January 15, 2024 (i.e., closing hours of trading on January 12, 2024) on account of first and final call.

The advertisement published on January 4, 2024 shall be read in conjunction with this Corrigendum and stands suitably modified to the extent of information set out above.

For Aarti Surfactants Limited

Sd/-

Priyanka Chaurasia Company Secretary ICSI M. No. A44258

Place: Mumbai Date: January 5, 2024 6 जनवरी, 2024



आरती सफैक्टेट लिमिटेड

सीआईएन: L24100MP2018PLC067037 पंजीकृत कार्यालयः प्लॉट नंबर 57, 58, 60 से 64, 62ए, एस-3/1, सेक्टर-3, सागीर गांव, पीयमपुर औद्योगिक क्षेत्र, धार, मध्य प्रदेश, 454775, फोन नंबर: .91 22 6797 6666, कारपेरिट कार्यालयः यूनिट नंबर 202, प्लॉट 71, उद्योग क्षेत्र, दूसरी मंजिल, मुलद गोरेगांव र्लिक रोड, मुलुंद (पश्चिम), मुंबई - 400080, महाराष्ट्र

क्रील: investors@aarti-surfactents.com । वेबसाइट: www-aarti-surfactents.com

शुद्धिपत्र:-अंतिम कॉल नोटिस

इस शुद्धिपत्र ("शुद्धिपत्र") को आरती सफैंक्टेंट्स लिमिटेड के अंतिम कॉल नोटिस के संबंध में 4 जनवरी, 2024 को प्रकाशित 3 जनवरी, 2024 के विज्ञापन के साथ पढ़ा जाये। शेयरधारक अनजाने मुद्रण त्रृटि के कारण 4 जनवरी, 2024 को प्रकाशित विज्ञापन के प्वाईट संख्या 7 में निम्नलिखित सुधार पर ध्यान दे सकते हैं: कंपनी के प्रत्येक आंशिक रूप से भुगतान किए गए इक्विटी शेयरों में 222/- रुपये में ट्रेडिंग (ISIN: IN909EO01012) स्टॉक एक्सचेंजों पर पहली और अंतिम कॉल के कारण मंगलवार, 9 जनवरी, 2024 से काम बंद हो जाएगा, इसे इस प्रकार पढ़ा जाना चाहिए: रुपये में व्यापार स्टॉक एक्सचेंजों पर कंपनी के प्रत्येक आंशिक रूप से चुकता इक्विटी शेयर (ISIN: IN909EO01012) को रूपये 222/- से निलंबित कर दिया जाएगा। 15 जनवरी, 2024 (अर्थात, 12 जनवरी, 2024 को ट्रेडिंग का समापन समय) पहली और अंतिम कॉल के कारण।

4 जनवरी, 2024 को प्रकाशित विज्ञापन को इस शुद्धिपत्र के साथ पढ़ा जाएगा और ऊपर दी गई जानकारी की सीमा तक उपयुक्त रूप से संशोधित किया जाएगा।

आरती सर्फेक्टेंट्स लिमिटेड के लिए

हस्ता/-

प्रियंका चौरसिया कंपनी सचिव

स्थानः मुंबई

दिनांकः ५ जनवरी, २०२४

आईसीएसआई एम. नं. A44258